953,000 10 112 191,374,130 Cash Issued to Promoter &
Associates on Preferential
Basis

October
26,2004

953,335 10 112 200,907,480 Cash Issued to Promoter against
conversion of first tranche of
10% 213,547 unsecured
Fully Convertible Debenture
issued on November 11,
2003 on Preferential Basis

February
11, 2005

953,653 10 734.02 210,444,010 Cash Alloted to Bennett Coleman
& Company on preferential
basis

April 15,
2005

953,335 10 112 219,977,360 Cash Issued to Promoters against
conversion of second
tranche of 10% 213,547
unsecured Fully Convertible
Debenture issued on
November 11, 2003 on
Preferential Basis

October
28, 2005

408,165* 10 735 224,059,010   Cash Issued to promoter against
conversion of 4,08,165
warrants allotted on October
11, 2005.

*- pending listing permission from Stock Exchanges
Notes:
a-Issued to Advantage Advisers Inc. A/c. The India Fund Fund Inc.
b- Issued to NH Securities Limited, Panther Fincap  & Management Services Limited, Prime Broking
   Company (India) Limited, DSP Merrill Lynch Trustee Company Private Limited
c- ICICI Limited A/c Structured Products Fund

 We have not issued any shares out of revaluation reserves.

2. Current shareholding pattern of the Company (As on October 28, 2005)
Shareholders No. of Equity

Shares held
pre-Issue

% of pre-
Issue

capital

No. of Equity
Shares post

Issue

% of post Issue
capital assuming
allotment of all
Equity Shares

offered

  27

Promoter   697,215   3.11   836,658   3.11
Promoter Group   9,182,569   40.98   11,019,081   40.98
Total Promoter and promoter
group shareholding

   9,879,784   44.09   11,855,739   44.09

Public

Other Director and their Relatives   500   -   600   -
Banks & Insurance Cos.   34,818   0.16   41,782   0.16

UTI and Mutual Funds   579,874   2.59   695,849   2.59
FII   6,674,475   29.79   8,009,370   29.79
Foreign Bodies Nil   -   -   -
OCBs Nil   -   -   -
NRIs   112,500   0.50   135,000   0.50
Public   5,108,682   22.80   6,130,419   22.80
Others – Clearing members   15,268   0.07   18,322   0.07
Total public shareholding   12,526,117   55.91   15,031,342   55.91
Total   22,405,901   100.00   26,887,081   100.00

* Assuming all shareholders apply for and are allotted Equity Shares.
 408,165 equity shares were allotted by the Company to Mr.Kishore Biyani on October 28, 2005 on
exercise of option attached to 408,165 warrants alloted to him on October 11, 2005.Accordingly the
Promoter and total Promoter and promoter group shareholding shareholding would be 3.11% and
44.09% respectively.

3. The Promoter has confirmed that he along with his relatives and the companies controlled by

him (together hereinafter referred to as “Promoter” in this clause) intend to subscribe to the
full extent of their entitlement in the Issue. The Promoter reserves his right to subscribe to his
entitlement in the Issue either by himself, his relatives or a combination of entities controlled